

County of Santa Barbara

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-00750 **Version**: 1

Type: Administrative Item Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 8/12/2021 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 8/31/2021 Final action: 8/31/2021

Title: Consider recommendations regarding Veterans' Advisory Commission Appointment of the South-At-

Large Member and North-At-Large Member, as follows:

a) Approve the appointment of Peter Haslund as the South-At-Large Member to the Veterans'

Advisory Commission for the term expiring July 1, 2025; and

b) Approve the appointment of Roy Hale Jr. as the North-At-Large Member to the Veterans' Advisory

Commission for the term expiring July 1, 2025.

Sponsors: TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR-PUBLIC ADMINISTRATOR

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Minute Order

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/31/2021	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass

Consider recommendations regarding Veterans' Advisory Commission Appointment of the South-At-Large Member and North-At-Large Member, as follows:

- a) Approve the appointment of Peter Haslund as the South-At-Large Member to the Veterans' Advisory Commission for the term expiring July 1, 2025; and
- b) Approve the appointment of Roy Hale Jr. as the North-At-Large Member to the Veterans' Advisory Commission for the term expiring July 1, 2025.